H-13
P
R
ES
SU
R
E
TR

 29 - Sink Weight Nose Cone
2200/2600 Series / p4of4 / 3-APR-14
How to Order
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code
Series
 2200 2600
Output
 A - 100 mV C - 1-6V J - 0.5-5.5V G - 0.2-10.2V
 B - 4-20mA D - 1-11V R - 0-5V F - 0.1-5.1V
  H - 1-5V S - 0-10V
Pressure Datum
 A* - Absolute G - Gauge
 *Max absolute range is 25 bar. (≤ 300 psi)
Pressure Range3 – psi
 F07  - 0-7.5 G60 - 0-600 Vac = -15 psi
 F15  - 0-15 H10 - 0-1,000 1F5 - Vac-0
 F30 - 0-30 H15 - 0-1,500 3F0 - Vac-15
 F60  - 0-60 H20 - 0-2,000 6F0 - Vac-45
 G10  - 0-100 H30 - 0-3,000 1G0 - Vac-85
 G15 - 0-150 H40 - 0-4,000 1G5 - Vac-135
 G20 - 0-200 H50 - 0-5,000 2G0 - Vac-185
 G30 - 0-300 H60 - 0-6,000 3G0 - Vac-285
 G50 - 0-500
Pressure Range - bar
 A10 - 0-1 B25 - 0-25 Vac = -1 bar
 A16 - 0-1.6 B40 - 0-40 1A0 - Vac-0
 A25 - 0-2.5 B60 - 0-60 1A6 - Vac-0.6
 A40 - 0-4 C10 - 0-100 2A5 - Vac-1.5
 A60 - 0-6 C16 - 0-160 4A0 - Vac-3
 B10 - 0-10 C25 - 0-250 6A0 - Vac-5
 B16 - 0-16 C40 - 0-400 1B0 - Vac-9
   1B6 - Vac-15
   2B5 - Vac-24
   4B0 - Vac-39
Pressure Port
 08 - 1/8-27 NPT External
 02 - 1/4-18 NPT External
 0J - 1/4 NPT External w/snubber
 0E - 1/4 NPT Internal
 0H - 1/2-14 NPT External
 04 - 7/16-20 External (SAE #4, J514)
 1P - 9/16-18 External (SAE #6, J1926-2)
 IJ  - 7/16-20 External (SAE #4, J1926-2)
Electrical Connection (See Notes)
 2200 Series
 A - 4 PIN DIN (Micro) Mating Connector Supplied
 B - 4 PIN DIN (Micro) Mating Connector Not Supplied
 2 - Cable Nema 4 USA
 D - Cable European Color Code
 F - Cable Gland Metal IP67
 2600 Series
 C - Fixed Plug Size 10-6 Mating Plug Not Supplied
 G - Fixed Plug To DIN 43650 Mating Plug Supplied
 M -  Moulded Cable Immersible
 1 - Fixed Plug Size 8-4 Mating Plug Not Supplied
 3 - Conduit Connector 1/2NPT Ext. 1M Cable2
 2200 B G A60 01 A 3 U A
Performance Code
Accuracy/Thermal
 A - .25%/1.5%
 B - .15%/1.0%
Cable Length1
 U - No Cable Fitted1 2
 D - 1 Metre (3 feet)
 E - 3 Metres (9 feet)
 F - 5 Metres (16 feet)
 G - 10 Metres (32 feet)
Apparatus Protection
 2 - mV Only Transient Protection CE Mark, UR
 3 - Amplified Only RFI Protected CE Mark, UR
Notes:
1. When electrical connection is cable please select a cable length from

S
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information. 22CS/26CS Series / p4of4 / 3-APR-14
How to Order
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code
Series
 22CS 26CS
Output
 B - 4-20mA C - 1-6V J - 0.5-5.5V
  D - 1-11V R - 0-5V
  H - 1-5V S - 0-10V
  G - 0.2-10.2V F - 0.1-5.1V
Pressure Datum
 A - Absolute G - Gauge
Pressure Range1 – psi
 F15  - 0-15 G60 - 0-600 Vac = -15 psi
 F30 - 0-30 H10 - 0-1,000 1F5 - Vac-0
 F60  - 0-60 H15 - 0-1,500 3F0 - Vac-15
 G10  - 0-100 H20 - 0-2,000 6F0 - Vac-45
 G15 - 0-150 H30 - 0-3,000 1G0 - Vac-85
 G20 - 0-200 H40 - 0-4,000 1G5 - Vac-135
 G30 - 0-300 H50 - 0-5,000 2G0 - Vac-185
 G50 - 0-500 H60 - 0-6,000 3G0 - Vac-285
Pressure Range1 - bar
 A10 - 0-1 B25 - 0-25 Vac = -1 bar
 A16 - 0-1.6 B40 - 0-40 1A0 - Vac-0
 A25 - 0-2.5 B60 - 0-60 1A6 - Vac-0.6
 A40 - 0-4 C10 - 0-100 2A5 - Vac-1.5
 A60 - 0-6 C16 - 0-160 4A0 - Vac-3
 B10 - 0-10 C25 - 0-250 6A0 - Vac-5
 B16 - 0-16 C40 - 0-400 1B0 - Vac-9
   1B6 - Vac-15
   2B5 - Vac-24
   4B0 - Vac-39
Pressure Port2
 01 - G1/4 External 08 - 1/8-27 NPT External
 02 - 1/4-18 NPT External 09 - G1/8 Internal
 03 - G1/2 Manometer 00 - G1/4 Internal
 04 - 7/16-20UNF to SAE J514 0A - R1/4 External
 05 - G1/4 Ext. Soft Seal
Electrical Connection
 22CS Series
 A - Industrial DIN Mating Connector Supplied
 B - Industrial DIN Mating Connector Not Supplied
 F - Cable Gland Metal IP67
 2 - IP65 - NEMA4 Cable
 D - IP65 - NEMA4 Cable
 26CS Series
 C - Fixed Plug Size 10-6 Mating Plug Not Supplied
 G - Fixed Plug To DIN 43650 Mating Plug Supplied
 M -  Immersible Max. Depth 200 Meters
 1 - Fixed Plug Size 8-4 Mating Plug Not Supplied
 3 - Conduit Connector 1/2 NPT Ext. 1M Cable
 F - Cable Gland Metal IP67
 22CS B G A60 01 A C U A
Performance Code
Accuracy/Thermal
 A - .25%/1.5%
 B - .15%/1.0%
Cable Length
 U - No Cable Fitted
 D - 3 feet (1 Meter)
 E - 9 feet (3 Meters)
 F - 16 feet (5 Meters)
 G - 32 feet (10 Meters)
 H - 50 feet (15 Meters)
 J - 65 feet (20 Meters)
 K - 82 feet (25 Meters)
 L - 98 feet (30 Meters)
 M - 132 feet (40 Meters)
 N - 164 feet (50 Meters)
 P - 246 feet (75 Meters)
 Q - 328 feet (100 Meters)
 R - 410 feet (125 Meters)

S
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information. 22FA/26FA Series / p4of4 / 3-APR-14
How to Order
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code
Series
 22FA 26FA
Output
 B - 4-20mA C - 1-6V J - 0.5-5.5V
  D - 1-11V R - 0-5V
  H - 1-5V S - 0-10V
  G - 0.2-10.2V F - 0.1-5.1V
Pressure Datum
 A - Absolute G - Gauge
Pressure Range1 – psi
 F15  - 0-15 G60 - 0-600 Vac = -15 psi
 F30 - 0-30 H10 - 0-1,000 1F5 - Vac-0
 F60  - 0-60 H15 - 0-1,500 3F0 - Vac-15
 G10  - 0-100 H20 - 0-2,000 6F0 - Vac-45
 G15 - 0-150 H30 - 0-3,000 1G0 - Vac-85
 G20 - 0-200 H40 - 0-4,000 1G5 - Vac-135
 G30 - 0-300 H50 - 0-5,000 2G0 - Vac-185
 G50 - 0-500 H60 - 0-6,000 3G0 - Vac-285
Pressure Range1 - bar
 A10 - 0-1 B25 - 0-25 Vac = -1 bar
 A16 - 0-1.6 B40 - 0-40 1A0 - Vac-0
 A25 - 0-2.5 B60 - 0-60 1A6 - Vac-0.6
 A40 - 0-4 C10 - 0-100 2A5 - Vac-1.5
 A60 - 0-6 C16 - 0-160 4A0 - Vac-3
 B10 - 0-10 C25 - 0-250 6A0 - Vac-5
 B16 - 0-16 C40 - 0-400 1B0 - Vac-9
   1B6 - Vac-15
   2B5 - Vac-24
   4B0 - Vac-39
Pressure Port2
 01 - G1/4 External 08 - 1/8-27 NPT External
 02 - 1/4-18 NPT External 09 - G1/8 Internal
 03 - G1/2 Manometer 00 - G1/4 Internal
 04 - 7/16-20UNF to SAE J514 0A - R1/4 External
 05 - G1/4 Ext. Soft Seal
Electrical Connection
 22FA Series
 A - Industrial DIN Mating Connector Supplied
 B - Industrial DIN Mating Connector Not Supplied
 F - Cable Gland Metal IP67
 2 - IP65 - NEMA4 Cable
 D - IP65 - NEMA4 Cable
 26FA Series
 C - Fixed Plug Size 10-6 Mating Plug Not Supplied
 G - Fixed Plug To DIN 43650 Mating Plug Supplied
 M -  Immersible Max. Depth 200 Meters
 1 - Fixed Plug Size 8-4 Mating Plug Not Supplied
 3 - Conduit Connector 1/2 NPT Ext. 1M Cable
 F - Cable Gland Metal IP67
 22FA B G A60 01 A C U A
Performance Code
Accuracy/Thermal
 A - .25%/1.5%
 B - .15%/1.0%
Cable Length
 U - No Cable Fitted
 D - 3 feet (1 Meter)
 E - 9 feet (3 Meters)
 F - 16 feet (5 Meters)
 G - 32 feet (10 Meters)
 H - 50 feet (15 Meters)
 J - 65 feet (20 Meters)
 K - 82 feet (25 Meters)
 L - 98 feet (30 Meters)
 M - 132 feet (40 Meters)
 N - 164 feet (50 Meters)
 P - 246 feet (75 Meters)
 Q - 328 feet (100 Meters)
 R - 410 feet (125 Meters)

Dimensions
1200  Series 1600  Series
How to Order
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code
Notes:
1.  When electrical connection is cable please select a cable length from Table 1 (opposite page).
When electrical connection is DIN or plug style “U” must be specified.
2. Electrical Connections “F” and “2” are 24AWG, Shielded, PVC Cable.
3.  Additional Pressure Ranges are available. Please consult factory.
Series
 1200 1600
Output
 B - 4-20mA J - 0.5-5.5V
 C - 1-6V R - 0-5V
 D - 1-11V S - 0-10V
 H - 1-5V
Datum
 G - Gauge
Pressure Range3 - psi
 F15 - 0-15 G60 - 0-600 Vac = -15 psi
 F30 - 0-30 H10 - 0-1.000 1F5 - Vac-0
 F60 - 0-60 H15 - 0-1.500 3F0 - Vac-15
 G10 - 0-100 H20 - 0-2.000 6F0 - Vac-45
 G15 - 0-150 H30 - 0-3.000 1G0 - Vac-135
 G20 - 0-200 H40 - 0-4.000 1G5 - Vac-135
 G30 - 0-300 H50 - 0-5.000 2G0 - Vac-185
 G50 - 0-500 H60 - 0-6.000 3G0 - Vac-285
Pressure Range3 - bar
 A10 - 0-1 B25 - 0-25 Vac = -1 bar
 A16 - 0-1.6 B40 - 0-40 1A0 - Vac-0
 A25 - 0-2.5 B60 - 0-60 1A6 - Vac-0.6
 A40 - 0-4 C10 - 0-100 2A5 - Vac-1.5
 A60 - 0-6 C16 - 0-160 4A0 - Vac-3
 B10 - 0-10 C25 - 0-250 6A0 - Vac-5
 B16 - 0-16 C40 - 0-400 1B0 - Vac-9
   1B6 - Vac-15
   2B5 - Vac-24
   4B0 - Vac-39
Performance Code
Cable Length1
 U - None E - 3m (9ft)
 D - 1m (3ft) F - 5m (16ft)
  G - 10m (32ft)
Apparatus Protection
 3 - Amplified Only RFI Protected CE Mark, UR
Electrical Connection
 1200 Series 1600 Series
 A - Mini Din with mate C - 10-6 Mil C Connector
 B - Mini Din without mate 1 - 8-4 Mil C Connector
 F - IP67 Weatherproof G - Large DIN 43650 Plug
      Cable Gland2 3 - Conduit Connector
 2 - NEMA 4 Cable2       with 1 Meter Leads
        (for cable specify length code)
Pressure Port European Threads
 08 - 1/8-27 NPT External  09 - G 1/8 Internal
 02 - 1/4-18 NPT External  01 - G 1/4 External
 0J - 1/4 NPT External w/snubber  0A - R 1/4 External
 0E - 1/4 NPT Internal
 0H -1/2-14 NPT External
 04 - 7/16-20 External (SAE #4, J514)
 1P - 9/16-18 External (SAE #6, J1926-2)
     IJ  - 7/16-20 External (SAE #4, J1926-2)
 1600 B G A60 01 D 3 D A
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
H-28
P
R
ESSU
R
E TR
A

Pressure Ports – See Page H-50 for Dimensions
PSIBAR® CVD TYPES
How to Order
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code
SELECT: 6700 B G B10 00 G 3 000 B
1. 6700 series for bar ranges,
 6710 series for psi ranges
2. Output Response:
 B 4-20 mA Undamped;
3. Pressure Datam:
 G gauge and compound; A absolute
4. Insert pressure range code from table below
5. Pressure Port see chart
6. Electrical Connection
 C Fixed plug size 10-6, mate sold separately part # 499532-0006
 M IP68 immersible cable; G Fixed plug to DIN 43650, mate supplied
 L M12 x 1 (5 pin); 3 1/2-14 NPT conduit
7. Approvals/Protection
 3 CE;
 G ATEX approved intrinsically safe EExia IIC T4, galvanic isolation gauge and absolute
8. Cable Length in meters (requires electrical connection code M)
 000 no cable;  001 1 meter cable;  999 999 meters
9. Static/Thermal performance
 B 0.15%/.5%
 Note: For 500mb use range code A 0.25%/3%
Electrical Connections
Cable Legend:
R = Red BL  =  Blue
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com